process, the Company has made correcting adjustments for other miscellaneous items.

These adjustments have been reflected in the accompanying consolidated interim financial statements for the prior
year. The Company’s previously reported consolidated net income for the three months ended July 30, 2006 increased
by $0.04 million to net income of $9.3 million. In addition, as a result of certain of these adjustments, the Company’s
statement of cash flows for the three months ended July 30, 2006 has been restated.  Cash flows provided by operating
activities for the three months ended July 30, 2006 increased by $15.3 million.

The following tables summarize the effects of the adjustments on the consolidated statements of operations and cash
flows for the three month period ended July 30, 2006.

9

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

18

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

3. Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended
July 30, 2006

As
Originally As
Reported Adjustment Restated

Operating expenses:
Casino $ 42,270 $ (39) $ 42,231
Rooms 2,454 (3) 2,451
Food, beverage and other 9,092 (6) 9,086
Marine and facilities 15,525 (53) 15,472
Marketing and administrative 87,465 (481) 86,984
Depreciation and amortization 23,502 484 23,986
Total operating expenses 242,726 (98) 242,628
Operating income 31,242 98 31,340
Interest expense (19,870) (186) (20,056)
Interest income 762 (193) 569
Income from continuing operations before income
taxes and minority interest 12,134 (281) 11,853
Income tax provision (5,748) 261 (5,487)
Minority interest (1,071) 33 (1,038)
Income from continuing operations 5,315 13 5,328
Income from discontinued operations, net of income
taxes 3,925 31 3,956
Net income 9,240 44 9,284

Earnings per common share-basic:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.17 $ 0.01 $ 0.18
Income from discontinued operations, net of income
taxes 0.13 - 0.13
Net income $ 0.30 $ 0.01 $ 0.31

Earnings per common share-diluted:
Income from continuing operations $ 0.17 $ - $ 0.17
Income from discontinued operatons, net of income
taxes 0.12 0.01 0.13
Net income $ 0.29 $ 0.01 $ 0.30

Weighted average basic shares 30,422 30,422
Weighted average diluted shares 31,404 31,404

10

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

19

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

3. Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Increase/(Decrease) (in thousands)

Three Months Ended
July 30, 2006

As originally As
reported Adjustment Restated

Operating activities:
Net income (loss) $ 9,240 $ 44 $ 9,284
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 23,502 484 23,986
Asset impairment - 61 61
Deferred income taxes 1,477 (1,477) -
Stock compensation expense 1,950 (419) 1,531
Gain on disposal of assets - (451) (451)
Minority interest 1,071 (33) 1,038
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, net of
dispositions:
Insurance receivable 7,557 (61) 7,496
Income tax receivable 856 990 1,846
Prepaid expenses and other assets (22,654) (15,479) (38,133)
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (4,433) 1,005 (3,428)
Net cash provided by operating activities 17,012 (15,336) 1,676

Investing activities:
Purchase of property and equipment (80,697) (66) (80,763)
Insurance proceeds for hurricane damages - 15,286 15,286
Prepaid deposits and other (4,686) 260 (4,426)
Net cash used in investing activities (85,074) 15,480 (69,594)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (23,037) 144 (22,893)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 121,193 (144) 121,049

4. Stock-Based Compensation

During the three months ended July 29, 2007, the Company granted 10,000 stock options with an exercise price and a
grant date fair value of $23.71 per share and $15.38 per share, respectively. These options vest and become
exercisable 50% upon the date of grant and 50% upon the one-year anniversary of the grant date. The Company
recognizes compensation expense for this grant on a straight-line basis over the requisite service period for each
separately vesting portion of the award as if the award was, in substance, multiple awards. During the three months
ended July 30, 2006, the Company granted 3,999 stock options with an exercise price and a grant date fair value of